Township, Hamilton County, Ohio: 

Section 1.   The Symmes Township Trustees hereby authorizes the Township 

Administrator to purchase a new Township Fire Engine from Sutphen 

for the Loveland Symmes Fire Department and all the accessories in 

the amount of Six Hundred Sixty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred 

Sixty-Seven Dollars and No Cents ($663,867.00). 

Section 2.   The funds for the new fire engine and all accessories shall be taken 

from the Safety Services Levy Fund (#2196) and the TIF Fund 

(#2902). 

Section 3. That the appropriations for line item 2196-760-750-0000 be increased